NUTA O	11 NI-	T400.040	Dana Lin	- New Date!!		l		- Io									lu i bis o			
Item No.	Unit Code		UNIT	e Item Detail ADESCRIPTION	Allied Painting, Inc.	AMOUNT	perty-Alpha III JV, LLC RATE	AMOUNT	Corcon, Inc.	AMOUNT	L & L Painting Co., Inc.	AMOUNT	Ahern Painting Contracto	ors, Inc.	Atsalis Brothers Painting RATE	AMOUNT	Hercules Painting Compa RATE	ny, Inc. AMOUNT	Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.	AMOUNT
0001	1D01SDP		L.S.	Shop Drawing Preparation	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$611,250.00	\$611,250.00	\$1,005,000.00	\$1,005,000.00	\$680,000.00	\$680,000.00	\$345,022.00	\$345,022.00	\$505,000.00	\$505,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$233,000.00	\$233,000.00
0002	1D10MOE	3 1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$2,800,000.00	\$2,800,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	\$2,900,000.00	\$2,900,000.00	\$2,900,000.00	\$2,900,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,100,000.00	\$5,750,000.00	\$5,750,000.00	\$9,467,500.00	\$9,467,500.00
0003	1G01SCF	_	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
0004	2H21TEC		Ton	Temporary Stone, Grade B	\$40.00	\$62,480.00	\$50.00	\$78,100.00	\$75.00	\$117,150.00	\$55.00	\$85,910.00	\$110.00	\$171,820.00	\$60.00	\$93,720.00	\$60.00	\$93,720.00	\$30.00	\$46,860.00
0005 0006	2H30TEC	1403	L.F.	Silt Fence Construction Driveway	\$15.00 \$40.00	\$21,045.00 \$3,240.00	\$2.50 \$90.00	\$3,507.50 \$7,290.00	\$5.00 \$300.00	\$7,015.00 \$24,300.00	\$11.00 \$176.00	\$15,433.00 \$14,256.00	\$10.00 \$110.00	\$14,030.00 \$8,910.00	\$5.00 \$150.00	\$7,015.00 \$12,150.00	\$10.00 \$150.00	\$14,030.00 \$12,150.00	\$7.00 \$188.00	\$9,821.00 \$15,228.00
0007	2J01DES	3 1	L.S.	Demolition of Existing Structures	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$344,500.00	\$344,500.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$247,500.00	\$247,500.00	\$545,000.00	\$545,000.00	\$283,000.00	\$283,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$373,500.00	\$373,500.00
0008	2K01TPF	361	L.F.	Temporary Orange Plastic Fence	\$6.50	\$2,346.50	\$2.50	\$902.50	\$5.00	\$1,805.00	\$11.00	\$3,971.00	\$10.00	\$3,610.00	\$10.00	\$3,610.00	\$10.00	\$3,610.00	\$6.00	\$2,166.00
0009	4D01TBH	H 80	LB	New Hardware	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$48,000.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$180.00	\$14,400.00
0010	4D02TBH		LB	New Hardware Below MLW	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$445.00	\$17,800.00
0011	4D22NTT 4D23NTT		FBM FBM	Furnish And Place New Treated Timber Above MLW  Furnish And Place New Treated Timber Below MLW	\$30.00 \$240.00	\$204,000.00 \$72,000.00	\$55.00 \$65.00	\$374,000.00 \$19,500.00	\$62.40 \$62.40	\$424,320.00 \$18,720.00	\$16.50 \$55.00	\$112,200.00 \$16,500.00	\$70.00 \$90.00	\$476,000.00 \$27,000.00	\$40.00 \$40.00	\$272,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$56.16 \$56.16	\$381,888.00 \$16,848.00	\$18.00 \$200.00	\$122,400.00 \$60,000.00
0012	4E00TTP	300	L.F.	Treated Timber Piles, 12" Diameter	\$650.00	\$195,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$540,000.00	\$2,000.40	\$600,120.00	\$412.50	\$18,300.00	\$500.00	\$27,000.00 \$150,000.00	\$325.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.36	\$540,108.00	\$1,600.00	\$480,000.00
0014	4K00CEW		L.S.	Containment, Environmental and Worker Protection	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$21,253,290.00	\$21,253,290.00	\$11,865,000.00	\$11,865,000.00	\$21,694,723.50	\$21,694,723.50	\$26,000,000.00	\$26,000,000.00	\$4,500,000.00	\$4,500,000.00	\$7,600,000.00	\$7,600,000.00	\$17,614,000.00	\$17,614,000.00
0015	4K00MRL	J 1	L.S.	Repaint Steelwork, Main River Unit	\$14,800,000.00	\$14,800,000.00	\$4,675,800.00	\$4,675,800.00	\$8,387,500.00	\$8,387,500.00	\$9,264,000.00	\$9,264,000.00	\$6,460,000.00	\$6,460,000.00	\$21,000,000.00	\$21,000,000.00	\$11,965,000.00	\$11,965,000.00	\$23,368,221.00	\$23,368,221.00
0016	4K00RSA	1	L.S.	Repaint Steelwork, Approach Spans	\$21,000,000.00	\$21,000,000.00	\$9,243,150.00	\$9,243,150.00	\$18,036,250.00	\$18,036,250.00	\$11,115,720.00	\$11,115,720.00	\$10,399,650.00	\$10,399,650.00	\$19,947,000.00	\$19,947,000.00	\$22,500,000.00	\$22,500,000.00	\$25,732,500.00	\$25,732,500.00
0017	4K03RSP	1	L.S.	Temporary Storage and Recycling/ Disposal of Hazardous Surface Preparation Waste	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$329,758.00	\$329,758.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00
0018	4L00001	14	Each	Repair Drainage Pipe	\$3,900.00	\$54,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$53,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$117,600.00	\$2,850.00	\$39,900.00
0019	4L05CBD	1500	L.F.	Clean Bridge Drainage System	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$27.50	\$41,250.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$42.00	\$63,000.00	\$26.00	\$39,000.00
0020	4Q22BDR	R 20	S.Y.	Removal of SIP Metal Forms  Force Account for Emergency and Routine Bridge Repairs	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$27,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$48,000.00
0021	4QFAE0E	3 1	C.P.	(NO-BID)	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
0022	4R01BSR		S.F.	Sidewalk, Parapet and Curb Surface Repairs	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$288.00	\$28,800.00
0023	4R01LAD	_	Each	Ladder Retrofit, Type 1	\$25,800.00	\$103,200.00	\$12,650.00	\$50,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$52,800.00	\$12,100.00	\$48,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$11,880.00	\$47,520.00	\$17,600.00	\$70,400.00
0024	4R02LAD 4R03LAD		Each Each	Ladder Retrofit, Type 2  Ladder Retrofit, Type 3	\$4,900.00 \$13,550.00	\$78,400.00 \$27,100.00	\$8,625.00 \$23,000.00	\$138,000.00 \$46,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$24,000.00	\$144,000.00 \$48,000.00	\$8,250.00 \$22,000.00	\$132,000.00 \$44,000.00	\$10,500.00 \$20,000.00	\$168,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$20,000.00	\$120,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$8,100.00 \$21,600.00	\$129,600.00 \$43,200.00	\$21,100.00 \$51,500.00	\$337,600.00 \$103,000.00
0025	4R04LAD	_	Each	Ladder Retrofit, Type 3  Ladder Retrofit, Type 4	\$9,035.00	\$18,070.00	\$14,030.00	\$28,060.00	\$14,640.00	\$29,280.00	\$13,420.00	\$26,840.00	\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00	\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00	\$13,176.00	\$26,352.00	\$19,300.00	\$38,600.00
0027	4R05LAD	_	Each	Ladder Retrofit, Type 5	\$4,518.00	\$13,554.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,437.00	\$16,311.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,320.00	\$12,960.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00
0028	4R02SC1		S.F.	Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 1 - Pier	\$435.00	\$13,050.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$670.00	\$20,100.00
0029	4R02SC2	_	S.F.	Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 2 - Pier	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$385.00	\$7,700.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$708.00	\$14,160.00
0030	4R11RSS 4R12RSS		Each Each	Repair of Structural Steel, Type A  Repair of Structural Steel, Type B	\$3,485.00 \$21,475.00	\$156,825.00 \$21,475.00	\$4,370.00 \$24,150.00	\$196,650.00 \$24,150.00	\$4,560.00 \$25,200.00	\$205,200.00 \$25,200.00	\$4,180.00 \$23,100.00	\$188,100.00 \$23,100.00	\$3,800.00 \$21,000.00	\$171,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$3,800.00 \$21,000.00	\$171,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$4,104.00 \$22,680.00	\$184,680.00 \$22,680.00	\$9,540.00 \$27,150.00	\$429,300.00 \$27,150.00
0031	4R12RSS		Each	Repair of Structural Steel, Type B  Repair of Structural Steel, Type C	\$21,475.00 \$10,165.00	\$21,475.00	\$24,150.00	\$24,150.00 \$22,540.00	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$23,100.00 \$10,780.00	\$23,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00 \$19,600.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$22,680.00 \$10,584.00	\$22,680.00	\$27,150.00 \$12,000.00	\$27,150.00 \$24,000.00
0033	4R14RSS	3 1000	Each	Repair Structural Steel, Type D	\$110.00	\$110,000.00	\$125.35	\$125,350.00	\$130.80	\$130,800.00	\$119.90	\$119,900.00	\$109.00	\$109,000.00	\$109.00	\$109,000.00	\$117.72	\$117,720.00	\$200.00	\$200,000.00
0034	4R15RSS	3 1	Each	Repair Structural Steel, Type E	\$6,776.00	\$6,776.00	\$8,855.00	\$8,855.00	\$9,240.00	\$9,240.00	\$8,470.00	\$8,470.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,316.00	\$8,316.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
0035	4R25BSR		S.F.	Substructure Membrane Waterproofing	\$10.00	\$78,000.00	\$12.00	\$93,600.00	\$30.00	\$234,000.00	\$10.26	\$80,028.00	\$45.00	\$351,000.00	\$14.00	\$109,200.00	\$15.00	\$117,000.00	\$14.00	\$109,200.00
0036	4R29RBG		Each	Repair Bearing	\$3,950.00	\$197,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$7,557.00	\$377,850.00	\$20.57	\$1,028.50	\$4,421.00	\$221,050.00	\$1,870.00	\$93,500.00	\$2,019.60	\$100,980.00	\$5,025.00	\$251,250.00
0037	4R50EXR 4S01WRF		L.F.	Epoxy Resin Injection  Wire Rope	\$150.00 \$45.00	\$10,500.00 \$29,700.00	\$100.00 \$110.00	\$7,000.00 \$72,600.00	\$500.00 \$126.00	\$35,000.00 \$83,160.00	\$110.00 \$77.00	\$7,700.00 \$50,820.00	\$200.00 \$20.00	\$14,000.00 \$13,200.00	\$200.00 \$7.00	\$14,000.00 \$4,620.00	\$150.00 \$712.80	\$10,500.00 \$470,448.00	\$135.00 \$52.00	\$9,450.00 \$34,320.00
0039	4T01PTP		Each	Pile Top Protection	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,836.00	\$9,672.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,352.40	\$8,704.80	\$2,760.00	\$5,520.00
0040	4Y01SST		S.F.	Seal Top Surface of Timber	\$3.00	\$13,500.00	\$10.00	\$45,000.00	\$11.40	\$51,300.00	\$11.00	\$49,500.00	\$5.00	\$22,500.00	\$6.00	\$27,000.00	\$10.26	\$46,170.00	\$13.00	\$58,500.00
0041	4ZN01CR	F 16083	L.F.	Catwalk Retrofit, Type 1	\$22.00	\$353,826.00	\$29.90	\$480,881.70	\$31.20	\$501,789.60	\$28.60	\$459,973.80	\$31.00	\$498,573.00	\$26.00	\$418,158.00	\$28.08	\$451,610.64	\$33.00	\$530,739.00
0042	4ZN02CR		L.F.	Catwalk Retrofit, Type 2	\$151.00	\$208,380.00	\$228.85	\$315,813.00	\$238.80	\$329,544.00	\$218.90	\$302,082.00	\$199.00	\$274,620.00	\$199.00	\$274,620.00	\$214.92	\$296,589.60	\$280.00	\$386,400.00
0043	4ZN03CRI		Each	Catwalk Retrofit, Type 3	\$98.00	\$90,944.00	\$124.20	\$115,257.60	\$129.60	\$120,268.80	\$118.80	\$110,246.40	\$108.00	\$100,224.00	\$108.00	\$100,224.00	\$116.64	\$108,241.92	\$250.00	\$232,000.00
0044	4ZN04CRI 4ZN01CRI	_	Each Each	Catwalk Retrofit, Type 4  Catwalk Repair, Type 1	\$6,450.00 \$1,036.00	\$12,900.00 \$37,296.00	\$8,280.00 \$1,094.80	\$16,560.00 \$39,412.80	\$8,640.00 \$1,142.40	\$17,280.00 \$41,126.40	\$7,920.00 \$1,047.20	\$15,840.00 \$37,699.20	\$7,200.00 \$1,235.00	\$14,400.00 \$44,460.00	\$7,200.00 \$952.00	\$14,400.00 \$34,272.00	\$7,776.00 \$1,028.16	\$15,552.00 \$37,013.76	\$9,050.00 \$1,525.00	\$18,100.00 \$54,900.00
0046	4ZN02CRI		Each	Catwalk Repair, Type 2	\$1,807.00	\$1,807.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,944.00	\$1,944.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0047	4ZN03CRI	P 3	Each	Catwalk Repair, Type 3	\$2,146.00	\$6,438.00	\$2,530.00	\$7,590.00	\$2,640.00	\$7,920.00	\$2,420.00	\$7,260.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,376.00	\$7,128.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00
0048	4ZN04CRI	P 20	Each	Catwalk Repair, Type 4	\$167.00	\$3,340.00	\$170.20	\$3,404.00	\$177.60	\$3,552.00	\$162.80	\$3,256.00	\$148.00	\$2,960.00	\$148.00	\$2,960.00	\$159.84	\$3,196.80	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
0049	4ZN05CRI		Each	Catwalk Repair, Type 5	\$1,965.00	\$94,320.00	\$2,415.00	\$115,920.00	\$2,520.00	\$120,960.00	\$2,310.00	\$110,880.00	\$2,100.00	\$100,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$100,800.00	\$2,268.00	\$108,864.00	\$3,015.00	\$144,720.00
0050 0051	4ZN01INA 4ZN02INA		Each Each	Inspection Access, Type 1 Inspection Access, Type 2	\$3,615.00 \$6,530.00	\$50,610.00 \$104.480.00	\$12,880.00 \$10,350.00	\$180,320.00 \$165,600.00	\$19,440.00 \$16,800.00	\$272,160.00 \$268.800.00	\$17,820.00 \$15,400.00	\$249,480.00 \$246,400.00	\$16,200.00 \$17,000.00	\$226,800.00 \$272.000.00	\$16,200.00 \$14,000.00	\$226,800.00 \$224.000.00	\$17,496.00 \$15,120.00	\$244,944.00 \$241,920.00	\$21,115.00 \$18,300.00	\$295,610.00 \$292,800.00
0051	4ZN02INA 4ZN03INA		Each	Inspection Access, Type 2  Inspection Access, Type 3	\$2,335.00	\$4,670.00	\$34.500.00	\$69,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,120.00	\$64,800.00	\$69,500.00	\$139,000.00
0053	4ZN04INA		Each	Inspection Access, Type 4	\$9,800.00	\$137,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$257,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$308,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$302,400.00	\$32,180.00	\$450,520.00
0054	4ZN05INA	A 1	Each	Inspection Access, Type 5	\$18,075.00	\$18,075.00	\$26,450.00	\$26,450.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$34,560.00	\$34,560.00	\$30,620.00	\$30,620.00
0055	4ZN06INA		Each	Inspection Access, Type 6	\$106,725.00	\$426,900.00	\$181,700.00	\$726,800.00	\$189,600.00	\$758,400.00	\$173,800.00	\$695,200.00	\$235,000.00	\$940,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$712,000.00	\$221,400.00	\$885,600.00	\$280,570.00	\$1,122,280.00
0056	4ZN07INA	3	Each	Inspection Access, Type 7	\$47,919.00	\$143,757.00	\$113,850.00 \$153,050.00	\$341,550.00	\$154,800.00	\$464,400.00	\$141,900.00	\$425,700.00	\$129,000.00	\$387,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$387,000.00	\$139,320.00	\$417,960.00	\$201,120.00	\$603,360.00
0057 0058	4ZN08INA 4ZN09INA	A 2	Each Each	Inspection Access, Type 8 Inspection Access, Type 9	\$105,675.00 \$55.555.00	\$211,350.00 \$111.110.00	\$152,950.00 \$89,700.00	\$305,900.00 \$179,400.00	\$159,600.00 \$93,600.00	\$319,200.00 \$187.200.00	\$146,300.00 \$85,800.00	\$292,600.00 \$171,600.00	\$200,000.00 \$94.000.00	\$400,000.00 \$188.000.00	\$133,000.00 \$78,000.00	\$266,000.00 \$156,000.00	\$172,800.00 \$84,240.00	\$345,600.00 \$168.480.00	\$221,830.00 \$96,920.00	\$443,660.00 \$193.840.00
0059	4ZN10INA		Each	Inspection Access, Type 9	\$6,776.00	\$13,552.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,640.00	\$17,280.00	\$10,360.00	\$20,720.00
0060	5H00012	40	L.F.	Concrete Repair, Barrier Top	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$330.00	\$13,200.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$370.00	\$14,800.00
0061	5101SNP	5	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
0062	5K00061	4	Each	Bridge Security Fence, Type 1	\$10,165.00	\$40,660.00	\$20,125.00	\$80,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$19,250.00	\$77,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$18,900.00	\$75,600.00	\$24,135.00	\$96,540.00
0063	5K00062 5K00063		Each Each	Bridge Security Fence, Type 2  Bridge Security Fence, Type 3	\$11,980.00 \$7,905.00	\$71,880.00 \$47,430.00	\$19,550.00 \$13,225.00	\$117,300.00 \$79,350.00	\$20,400.00 \$13,800.00	\$122,400.00 \$82,800.00	\$18,700.00 \$12,650.00	\$112,200.00 \$75,900.00	\$17,000.00 \$11,500.00	\$102,000.00 \$69,000.00	\$17,000.00 \$11,500.00	\$102,000.00 \$69,000.00	\$18,360.00 \$12,420.00	\$110,160.00 \$74,520.00	\$22,320.00 \$16,600.00	\$133,920.00 \$99,600.00
0064	5K00063		L.F.	Bridge Security Fence, Type 3  Bridge Security Fence, Type 4	\$7,905.00	\$149,364.00	\$13,225.00	\$79,350.00	\$13,800.00	\$960,355.20	\$12,650.00	\$880,325.60	\$450.00	\$829,800.00	\$11,500.00	\$800,296.00	\$12,420.00	\$864,319.68	\$650.00	\$1,198,600.00
0066	5P01DMG		L.F.	Diamond Grinding	\$1.70	\$10,030.00	\$21.00	\$123,900.00	\$1.65	\$9,735.00	\$5.23	\$30,857.00	\$10.00	\$59,000.00	\$10.00	\$59,000.00	\$2.65	\$15,635.00	\$2.00	\$11,800.00
0067	5P01ECS		L.F.	Epoxy Resin Contrast Stripe	\$1.00	\$11,800.00	\$14.00	\$165,200.00	\$0.90	\$10,620.00	\$2.20	\$25,960.00	\$7.00	\$82,600.00	\$3.00	\$35,400.00	\$1.13	\$13,334.00	\$1.15	
0068	5P10TMP		L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$0.35	\$18,270.00	\$2.25	\$117,450.00	\$0.24	\$12,528.00	\$0.55	\$28,710.00	\$1.25	\$65,250.00	\$2.00	\$104,400.00	\$0.26	\$13,572.00	\$0.30	
0069	5P11REM 5P12REM		L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Mechanical	\$0.75 \$1.25	\$15,000.00 \$76,250.00	\$2.75 \$5.00	\$55,000.00 \$305,000.00	\$0.55 \$0.75	\$11,000.00 \$45,750.00	\$1.10 \$1.21	\$22,000.00 \$73,810.00	\$1.25 \$2.00	\$25,000.00 \$122,000.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$100,000.00 \$305,000.00	\$0.59 \$0.63	\$11,800.00 \$38,430.00	\$0.70 \$0.95	
0070	5P12REM		L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Hydromilling  Removable Wet Weather Pavement Marking Tape	\$1.25 \$3.00	\$76,250.00	\$5.00 \$22.00	\$305,000.00	\$0.75 \$2.95	\$45,750.00	\$1.21 \$4.40	\$73,810.00 \$4,400.00	\$2.00 \$4.00	\$122,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$5.00 \$10.00	\$305,000.00	\$0.63 \$2.14	\$38,430.00	\$0.95 \$3.70	\$57,950.00 \$3,700.00
0071	5P20LLS	27600	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin	\$0.50	\$13,800.00	\$2.25	\$62,100.00	\$0.42	\$11,592.00	\$1.10	\$30,360.00	\$5.00	\$138,000.00	\$5.00	\$138,000.00	\$0.49	\$13,524.00	\$0.55	\$15,180.00
0073	5P21LLS		L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic	\$3.25	\$3,250.00	\$8.50	\$8,500.00	\$2.95	\$2,950.00	\$3.85	\$3,850.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.84	\$1,840.00	\$3.70	\$3,700.00
0074	5Q01FAL		L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type A	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$146,000.00
0075	5Q02MFA	A 42	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type A	\$2,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$357,000.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,570.00	\$107,940.00	\$3,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$144,900.00
0076	5ZOFAH0	B 1	C.P.	Force Account for Hazardous Regulated Material Handling (NO-BID)	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
0077	6A00006		L.F.	#4/0 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$13.48	\$2,022.00	\$13.48	\$2,022.00	\$13.48	\$2,022.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$12.25	\$1,837.50	\$13.23	\$1,984.50	\$15.40	
0078	6A00020	6	Each	Bridge Mounted Navigation Lighting Assembly	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$6,248.00	\$37,488.00	\$6,248.00	\$37,488.00	\$6,248.00	\$37,488.00	\$5,700.00	\$34,200.00	\$5,680.00	\$34,080.00	\$6,134.40	\$36,806.40	\$7,145.00	\$42,870.00
0079	6A00021	4	Each	Fender Mounted Navigation Lighting Assembly	\$9,400.00	\$37,600.00	\$9,185.00	\$36,740.00	\$9,185.00	\$36,740.00	\$9,185.00	\$36,740.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$8,350.00	\$33,400.00	\$9,018.00	\$36,072.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00
0800	6A00088		Each	Junction Box, Type Nema 4X, 12" X 24" X 36" Stainless Steel	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,432.00	\$41,184.00	\$3,432.00	\$41,184.00	\$3,432.00	\$41,184.00	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$3,120.00	\$37,440.00	\$3,369.60	\$40,435.20	\$3,920.00	\$47,040.00
0081	6A00090		L.F.	3" PVC Coated Galvanized Conduit, Exposed	\$74.00	\$569,800.00	\$75.02	\$577,654.00	\$75.02	\$577,654.00	\$75.02	\$577,654.00	\$70.00	\$539,000.00	\$68.20	\$525,140.00	\$73.66	\$567,182.00	\$86.00	\$662,200.00
0082	6A00091	600	L.F.	3/C #10 A.W.G. Soow Cable	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$9.63	\$5,778.00	\$9.63	\$5,778.00	\$9.63	\$5,778.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$8.75	\$5,250.00	\$9.45	\$5,670.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00
0083	6A00092	49	Each	Junction Box, Type Nema 4X, 8" X 8" X 24" Stainless Steel	\$3,325.00	\$162,925.00	\$2,948.00	\$144,452.00	\$2,948.00	\$144,452.00	\$2,948.00	\$144,452.00	\$2,700.00	\$132,300.00	\$2,680.00	\$131,320.00	\$2,894.40	\$141,825.60	\$3,370.00	\$165,130.00
0084	6A00098	19500	L.F.	#350kcmil Multiple Lighting Cable	\$16.00	\$312,000.00	\$16.30	\$317,850.00	\$16.30	\$317,850.00	\$16.30	\$317,850.00	\$15.00	\$292,500.00	\$14.82	\$288,990.00	\$16.01	\$312,195.00	\$18.70	\$364,650.00
0085	6A01PGE	1200	L.F.	1" PVC Coated Galvanized Conduit, Exposed	\$39.00	\$46,800.00	\$39.88	\$47,856.00	\$39.88	\$47,856.00	\$39.88	\$47,856.00	\$37.00	\$44,400.00	\$36.25	\$43,500.00	\$39.15	\$46,980.00	\$45.60	\$54,720.00

NJTA Contract No. T100.216 - Base Line Item Detail					Allied Painting, Inc.  Liberty-Alpha III JV, LLC  Corcon, Inc.					L	L & L Painting Co., Inc.  Ahern Painting Contractors, Inc.				Atsalis Brothers Painting	g Company	Hercules Painting Comp	any, Inc.	Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.	
tem No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
0086	6A02GWR	100	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$5.25	\$525.00	\$4.62	\$462.00	\$4.62	\$462.00	\$4.62	\$462.00	\$4.25	\$425.00	\$4.20	\$420.00	\$4.54	\$454.00	\$5.30	\$530
0087	6A02MLC	33000	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$3.98	\$131,340.00	\$4.02	\$132,660.00	\$4.02	\$132,660.00	\$4.02	\$132,660.00	\$4.00	\$132,000.00	\$3.65	\$120,450.00	\$3.94	\$130,020.00	\$4.60	\$151,80
0088	6A02PGE	8800	L.F.	2" PVC Coated Galvanized Conduit, Exposed	\$62.00	\$545,600.00	\$64.02	\$563,376.00	\$64.02	\$563,376.00	\$64.08	\$563,904.00	\$59.00	\$519,200.00	\$58.20	\$512,160.00	\$62.86	\$553,168.00	\$73.20	\$644,16
0089	6A04GWR	4900	L.F.	#4 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$2.75	\$13,475.00	\$2.53	\$12,397.00	\$2.53	\$12,397.00	\$2.53	\$12,397.00	\$2.50	\$12,250.00	\$2.30	\$11,270.00	\$2.48	\$12,152.00	\$2.90	\$14,21
0090	6A04MLC	100	L.F.	#4 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$13.55	\$1,355.00	\$13.20	\$1,320.00	\$13.20	\$1,320.00	\$13.20	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.96	\$1,296.00	\$15.10	\$1,510
0091	6A04PGE	4700	L.F.	4"PVC Coated Galvanized Conduit, Exposed	\$93.00	\$437,100.00	\$95.92	\$450,824.00	\$95.92	\$450,824.00	\$95.92	\$450,824.00	\$88.00	\$413,600.00	\$87.20	\$409,840.00	\$94.18	\$442,646.00	\$109.70	\$515,59
0092	6A06MLC	5800	L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$3.16	\$18,328.00	\$3.08	\$17,864.00	\$3.08	\$17,864.00	\$3.08	\$17,864.00	\$3.00	\$17,400.00	\$2.80	\$16,240.00	\$3.02	\$17,516.00	\$3.50	\$20,300
0093	6A08GWR	9800	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$1.92	\$18,816.00	\$1.87	\$18,326.00	\$1.87	\$18,326.00	\$1.87	\$18,326.00	\$2.00	\$19,600.00	\$1.70	\$16,660.00	\$1.84	\$18,032.00	\$2.15	\$21,07
0094	6A10GWR	1600	L.F.	#10 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$1.06	\$1,696.00	\$1.82	\$2,912.00	\$1.82	\$2,912.00	\$1.82	\$2,912.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.65	\$2,640.00	\$1.78	\$2,848.00	\$2.10	\$3,36
0095	6A10PGE	800	L.F.	1-1/2" PVC Coated Galvanized Conduit, Exposed	\$51.00	\$40,800.00	\$49.50	\$39,600.00	\$49.50	\$39,600.00	\$49.50	\$39,600.00	\$45.00	\$36,000.00	\$45.00	\$36,000.00	\$48.60	\$38,880.00	\$56.60	\$45,280
0096	6A11MLC	3100	L.F.	#10 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$2.55	\$7,905.00	\$2.48	\$7,688.00	\$2.48	\$7,688.00	\$2.48	\$7,688.00	\$2.25	\$6,975.00	\$2.25	\$6,975.00	\$2.43	\$7,533.00	\$2.80	\$8,680
0097	6B00065	1	L.S.	Bridge Transformer Station Power Equipment	\$149,092.00	\$149,092.00	\$145,200.00	\$145,200.00	\$145,200.00	\$145,200.00	\$145,200.00	\$145,200.00	\$272,000.00	\$272,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$142,560.00	\$142,560.00	\$166,055.00	\$166,05
0098	6B00066	1	L.S.	Temporary Lighting Systems	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$415,800.00	\$415,800.00	\$415,800.00	\$415,800.00	\$415,800.00	\$415,800.00	\$478,000.00	\$478,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$408,240.00	\$408,240.00	\$475,500.00	\$475,50
0099	6B00154	69	Each	Type LP4 Luminaire	\$1,928.00	\$133,032.00	\$1,947.00	\$134,343.00	\$1,947.00	\$134,343.00	\$1,947.00	\$134,343.00	\$1,800.00	\$124,200.00	\$1,770.00	\$122,130.00	\$1,911.60	\$131,900.40	\$2,230.00	\$153,870
0100	6B01MOD	1	L.S.	Power Distribution Cabinet Modification	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$126,500.00	\$126,500.00	\$126,500.00	\$126,500.00	\$126,500.00	\$126,500.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$124,200.00	\$124,200.00	\$144,670.00	\$144,670
0101	6B15LMGS	69	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG-40-SB	\$8,365.00	\$577,185.00	\$8,448.00	\$582,912.00	\$8,448.00	\$582,912.00	\$8,448.00	\$582,912.00	\$8,000.00	\$552,000.00	\$7,680.00	\$529,920.00	\$8,294.40	\$572,313.60	\$9,660.00	\$666,54
0102	6J00047	1	Each	Electrical Service Load Center	\$367,900.00	\$367,900.00	\$312,400.00	\$312,400.00	\$312,400.00	\$312,400.00	\$312,400.00	\$312,400.00	\$284,000.00	\$284,000.00	\$284,000.00	\$284,000.00	\$306,720.00	\$306,720.00	\$357,270.00	\$357,27
0103	6J00085	1	Each	Aviation Beacon	\$20,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$20,350.00	\$20,350.00	\$20,350.00	\$20,350.00	\$20,350.00	\$20,350.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$19,980.00	\$19,980.00	\$23,270.00	\$23,27
0104	6J00166	27	Each	Electrical Pull Box	\$1,681.00	\$45,387.00	\$1,628.00	\$43,956.00	\$1,628.00	\$43,956.00	\$1,628.00	\$43,956.00	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,480.00	\$39,960.00	\$1,598.40	\$43,156.80	\$1,860.00	\$50,220
0105	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,00
0106	8A06MPT	4	Barr	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuators	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,155.00	\$8,62
0107	8A07MPT	2	Each	Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,775.00	\$21,55
0108	8CPTD0B	1	L.S.	Police Traffic Directors (NO-BID)	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,00
0109	8A29MPT	100	M.H.	Flaggers	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$44.00	\$4,400
0110	8A30MPT	3	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$19,250.00	\$57,750.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$29,800.00	\$89,400
0111	N8A0001	3560	L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$35.00	\$124,600.00	\$45.00	\$160,200.00	\$10.00	\$35,600.00	\$52.00	\$185,120.00	\$40.00	\$142,400.00	\$32.60	\$116,056.00	\$50.00	\$178,000.00	\$90.00	\$320,40
0112	8B09MPT	1	L.S.	Picking Up and Returning Authority's Traffic Protection Devices	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000
0113	8B15MPT	1426	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$1.00	\$1,426.00	\$75.00	\$106,950.00	\$95.00	\$135,470.00	\$90.00	\$128,340.00	\$85.00	\$121,210.00	\$75.00	\$106,950.00	\$120.00	\$171,120.00	\$53.00	\$75,57
0114	8B17MPT	2	Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$46,900.00	\$93,80
0115	8B18MPT	2	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$7,68
0116	8B19MPT	100	M.H.	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator for Engineer's Use	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$285.00	\$28,500.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,00
0117	8B26MPT	105	Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$6,800.00	\$714,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$900.00	\$94,500.00	\$500.00	\$52,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$2,620.00	\$275,10
0118	8C21MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$366,540.00	\$366,54
0119	8C22MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 2	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,0
0120	8C23MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 3	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,00
0121	8E01MTE	1	L.S.	Marine Transport Engineer to Work Site, No. 1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$522,910.00	\$522,9